PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 026672 Frame 0004. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUN-KI KIM	07/28/2011
SEONG-JIN LEE	07/28/2011
KI-HAN PARK	07/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOINSET CO., LTD.
Street Address:	9B-51L, Panwol Industrial Complex, 653-1, Choji-dong, Danwon-gu
City:	Ansan-si
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	425-866

Name:	SUN-KI KIM
Street Address:	810-802 Suri Apt., 1151-5 Sanbon-dong
City:	Gunpo-si
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	435-040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13193836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)554-1956

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hpark@parkpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Hyun Jong Park
Address Line 1: 265 Bic Dr.
Address Line 2: Suite 106

PATENT 501611977 REEL: 026678 FRAME: 0303

OP \$40.00 13193836

Address Line 4: Milford, CONNECTICUT 06461	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0172-P0106A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hyun Jong Park
Total Attachments: 8 source=110801_RECOFASSIGNMENT_17: source=110801_RECOFASSIGNMENT_17: source=110801_RECOFASSIGNMENT_17: source=110801_RECOFASSIGNMENT_17: source=110801_RECOFASSIGNMENT_17: source=Assignment_172-P0106A#page1.tif source=Assignment_172-P0106A#page2.tif source=Assignment_172-P0106A#page3.tif	2-P0106A#page2.tif 2-P0106A#page3.tif 2-P0106A#page4.tif 2-P0106A#page5.tif

7/29/2011 1:45:53 PM PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

TO: HYUN JONG PARK PARK & ASSOCIATES IP LAW COMPANY: 265 BIC DRIVE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/29/2011 501610702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUN-KI PARK	07/28/2011
SEONG-JIN LEE	07/28/2011
KI-HAN PARK	07/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOINSET CO., LTD.
Street Address:	98-51L, Panwol Industrial Complex, 653-1, Choji-dong, Danwon-gu
City:	Ansan-si
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Posial Code:	425-866

Name:	SUN-KI KIM
Street Address:	810-802 Suri Apt., 1151-5 Sanbon-dong
City:	Gunpo-si
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	435-040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13193836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(718)554-1956

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

203-702-7102

Email:

HPARK@PARKPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: HYUN JONG PARK Park & Associates IP Law

Address Line 1:

265 Bic Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 106

USPTO

7/29/2011 1:45:53 PM PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO: HYUN JONG PARK PARK & ASSOCIATES IP LAW COMPANY: 265 BIC DRIVE

Address Line 4: Milford, CONNECTICUT 06461

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0172-P0106A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hyun Jong Park

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment_172-P0106A#page1.tif
source=Assignment_172-P0106A#page2.tif
source=Assignment_172-P0106A#page3.tif

Partial Assignment

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s), have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) as set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled

CERAMIC CHIP ASSEMBLY,

bearing Patent Application Serial No. ______, filed on ______;

WHEREAS, among the listed inventors, the undersigned inventor(s), KIM, SUN-KI, and JOINSET
CO., LTD., organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, whose address is 9B-51L,
Panwol Industrial Complex, 653-1, Choji-dong, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si, Kyeonggi-do, 425-866,
Republic of Korea, and together with their successors and assigns, are hereinafter called "Co-assignee"
and are desirous of acquiring or otherwise holding the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter
recited as a co-owner thereof with the undersigned inventor, KIM, SUN-KI;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Co-assignee to me/us, receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Co-assignee a full and undivided interest, to be held as a co-owner with the Co-assignee, in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Warrant that I/we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I/we have good right to assign the same to Co-assignee without encumbrance.

Page 2 Partial Assignment (0172-P0106A)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we the inventor(s), <u>SUN-KI KIM, SEONG-JIN LEE, KI-HAN</u>

PARK, have hereunto duly executed this Assignment.

Signature of Sole or First Inventor	-
KIM, SUN-KI Full Name of Sole or First Inventor (please print)	2011.07.28 Date
Declaration of Witness for	or Sole or First Inventor
person named in this assignment, duly sign and exec	
Declared at Seoul	, on the date of 2011 . 3.24.
Declared at Seoul , on the date of Yoll . 3. Y. Hylan yang Jung Signature of Witness JUNG, HYUN-YOUNG Full Name of Witness	
LEE GEONG JIN	_
Signature of Second Inventor	
LEE, SEONG-JIN Full Name of Second Inventor (please print)	Zf. July, ZOII Date
Declaration of Witness for Second Inventor	
nerson named in this assignment duly sign and ever	did see, who is personally known to me to be the cute the same.
Declared at <u>Seowl</u>	, on the date of
Declared at	Hyun yang Jung

JUNG, HYUN-YOUNG
Full Name of Witness

Page 3

Partial Assignment (0172-P0106A)

RECORDED: 08/01/2011